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UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

Rs.in Lakhs
3 months Preceding3 | Corresponding | Yeartodate | Year to date Previous
ended \ ‘
(31.12.2012) months : 3 months figuresfor | figures for year ended
_ ended w ended
Particulars (30.09.2012) | (31.12.2011) current | the previous
| in period [
the previous ended | year ended |
Year (31.12.2012) | (31.12.2011) | (31.03.2012)
(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) (Audited)
Income from ' ‘
operations | |
(a) Net sales/income 10774.62 12601.05 11260.69 37031.55 3312994 | 4495235
from operations | —
(Net of excise duty) :
(b) Other operating 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
income
Total income from operations (net) 10774.62 12601.05 11260.69 37031.55 33129.94 44952.35
Expenses ‘ 7 o
(a) Cost of materials 6073.15 7864.70 8339.10 2143672 | 2052882 | 28108.80
consumed | E N
(b) Changes in 502.71 -472.90 -1899.82 954.02 -1006.12 -1843.77
inventories of - pr————
finished goods &
work-in-progress - | _ !
(€) Employee henefits 458.08 42992 514.50 1346.20 | 1235.64 1776.50
expense a -
(d) Depreciation 317.16 316.42 259.54 947.92 772.71 1034.51
(e) Other expenses 2088.96 247268 2104.69 7036.24 | 6316.02 8845.31
Total expenses 9440.07 10610.82 9318.01 3172111 27847.07 | 37921.35
Profit / (Loss) from operations [ o
before other
income, finance costs and
exceptional
items (1-2) 1334.55 1990.23 1942.68 5310.44 5282.87 7031.00
Otherincome 30.88 154.29 203.38 313.49 | 39653 | 28451

Regd. Offce : "Balaji Towers", No. 9/1A/1, Hotgi Road, Aasara Chowk, Solapur - 413 003




Profit / (Loss) from ordinary
activities

before finance costs and exceptional
items

(3+4)

1365.43

2144.52

2146.06

5623.93

5679.40

73415.51

Finance costs

613.58

675.37

529.31

1943.69

1509.80

2120.57

Profit / (Loss) from ordinary
activities after

finance costs but before exceptional
items

.

(5-6)

751.85

1469.15

1616.75

3680.24

4169.60

5194.94

Exceptional items

211.14

0.00

11.88

0.00

79,12

Profit / (Loss) from ordinary
activities

before tax

(7 +8)

962.99

1469.15

1616.75

3692.12

4169.60

5274.06

10

Tax expense

240.35

580.07

539.58

1143.71

1312.86

1707.90

11

Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary
activities

after tax (9 - 10)

722.64

889.08

1077.17

2548.41

2856.74

3566.16

12

Extraordinary items (net of tax
expense)

0.00

0.00

0.00

13

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11
+12)

722.64

889.08

1077.17

2548.41

2856.74

3566.16

14

Paid-up equity share capital

648.02

648.02

648.02

648.02

648.02

648.02

(Face Value of each Share Rs. 2/-)

15

Reserve excluding Revaluation
Reserves as

per balance sheet of previous
accounting year

17632.41

17632.41

14072.60

17632.41

14072.60

14072.60

16

Earnings per share (before
extraordinary

items)

(of Rs 2/- each) (not annualised):

(a) Basic

2.23

2.74

332

7.87

8.82

11.01

(b) Diluted

223

274

332

787

8.82

11.01

16
ii

Earnings per share (after
extraordinary

items)

(of Rs 2/- each) (not annualised):

(a) Basic

223

274

B37

7.87

(b) Diluted

223

2.74

332

7.87

8.82

11.01

8.82

11.01




Part I - SELECTED INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2012

3 months Preceding 3 | Corresponding | Yearto date | Year to date Previous
ended months 3 months figures for figures for | year ended
(31.12.2012) ended ended
. (30.09.2012) | (31.12.2011) in current the
Parncmdrs period previous
the previous ended year ended
Year (31.12.2012) | (31.12.2011) | (31.03.2012)
PARTICULARS OF
A SHAREHOLDING
1 [ Public shareholding
T r— 14947032 14947032 14923401 14947032 14923401 14948401
- Percentage of shareholding 46.13 46.13 46.06 46.13 46.06 46.14
Promoters and Promoter
2 | Group Shareholding **
a) Pledged / Encumbered
Nisfiler of shares 6732000 6732000 6732000 6732000 6732000 6732000
Percentage of shares 38.57 38.57 38.51 38.57 38.51 38.57
(as a % of the total
shareholding of
promoter and
promoter group)
Percentage of shares 20.78 20.78 20.78 20.78 20.78 20.78
(as a % of the total
share capital of the
company)
b) Non - encumbered
" 10721968 10721968 10745599 10721968 10745599 10720599
Number of shares
Percentage of shares 61.43 61.43 61.49 61.43 61.49 61.43
(as a % of the total
shareholding of the
Promoter and Promoter
group)
Percentage of shares 33.09 33.09 33.16 33.09 33.16 33.08

(as a % of the total
share capital of the
company)




Particulars 3 months ended 31.12.2012
INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

Pending at the beginning of the quarter Nil

Received during the guarter Nil

Disposed of during the quarter Nil

Remaining unresolved at the end of the

quarter Nil

Notes:

1. The above unaudited results have reviewed by the audit committee and taken on record by
the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30-01-2013.

2. The Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors for the quarter as required under clause 41 of
the Listing Agreement has been completed and the related Report is being forwarded to
stock Exchanges. This report does not have any impact on the above Results and Notes
which needs to be explained.

3. Corresponding figures in previous year have been regrouped wherever considered
necessary.

4. Company has only single reportable segment, hence AS-17 " Segment reporting " not
applicable.

*The Shares are pledged in favour of Banks to Secure various credit facilities to the company

Date: 30.01.2013

Place :SECUNDERABAD By order of Board
for Balaji A:q‘:ﬁ s Limited

o
A Prathap Reddy

Chairman & Managing Director



V. SRIDHAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

—_— Ty s

Review Report to :
The Board of Directors,
Balaji Amines Limited.

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Balaji Amines
Limited for the period ended December 31, 2012 except for the disclosures regarding ‘Public
Shareholding’ and ‘Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding’ which have been traced
from disclosures made by the management and have not been audited by us. This statement
is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and has been approved by the Board of

Directors/ committee of Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these

financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400,
Engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants
of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate
assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is
limited primarily to inquiries of cbmpany personnel and analytical procedures, applied to

financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit

and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to
believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance
with applicable accounting standards (Note 1) and other recognized accounting practices and
policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 11 of the

Listing Agreement including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it conrains any

material misstatement,

For V. Sridhar & Co.
Chartered Accountants

For BALAJI AMINES LTD.
Proprietor M odM
ICAl Membership No. 202337 G. HEMANTH RED

Director
Hyderabad. January 30, 2013



