





TEL : +91-40-27898206

+91-40-27892071

FAX : +91-40-27816171 E-MAIL : infohyd@balajiam

E-MAIL: infohyd@balajiamines.com WEBSITE: www.balajiamines.com AMINES LTD.

Admn. Off:

3rd FLOOR, K.P.R. HOUSE, S.P. ROAD, SECUNDERABAD - 500 003. (INDIA)

BALAJI AMINES LIMITED

Regd. Office : - 'BALAJI TOWERS', No. 9/1A/1 , Hotgi Road , Aasara chowk, Solapur – 413224 UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

Rs. in Lakhs

	Particulars		3 months ended (31.12.2012)	Preceding 3 months ended (30.09.2012)	3 months ended (31.12.2011) in the previous	Year to date figures for current period ended (31.12.2012)	Year to date figures for the previous year ended (31.12.2011)	Previous year ended (31.03.2012)
			(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income from operations						(change)	(mancu)
	(a)	Net sales/income from operations	10774.62	12601.05	11260.69	37031.55	33129.94	44952.35
		(Net of excise duty)						
	(b)	Other operating income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total income f	rom operations (net)	10774.62	12601.05	11260.69	37031.55	33129.94	44952.35
2	Expenses							
	(a)	Cost of materials consumed	6073.15	7864.70	8339.10	21436.72	20528.82	28108.80
	(b)	Changes in	502.71	-472.90	-1899.82	954.02	-1006.12	-1843.77
		inventories of finished goods & work-in-progress						
	(c)	Employee benefits expense	458.08	429.92	514.50	1346.20	1235.64	1776.50
	(d)	Depreciation	317.16	316.42	259.54	947.92	772.71	1034.51
	(e)	Other expenses	2088.96	2472.68	2104.69	7036.24	6316.02	8845.31
	Total expenses		9440.07	10610.82	9318.01	31721.11	27847.07	37921.35
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other							
	income, finance costs and exceptional							
	items (1-2)		1334.55	1990.23	1942.68	5310.44	5282.87	7031.00
4	Other income		30.88	154.29	203.38	313.49	396.53	284.51

5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities					- 1	
	before finance costs and exceptional items						
	(3 + 4)	1365.43	2144.52	2146.06	5623.93	5679.40	7315.51
6	Finance costs	613.58	675.37	529.31	1943.69	1509.80	2120.57
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after					1007.00	2120.37
	finance costs but before exceptional items						
	(5 - 6)	751.85	1469.15	1616.75	3680.24	4169.60	5194.94
8	Exceptional items	211.14		0.00	11.88	0.00	79.12
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities					33333	
	before tax		п		28		
	(7 + 8)	962.99	1469.15	1616.75	3692.12	4169.60	5274.06
10	Tax expense	240.35	580.07	539.58	1143.71	1312.86	1707.90
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities						1707.50
	after tax (9 - 10)	722.64	889.08	1077.17	2548.41	2856.74	3566.16
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)		0.00	0.00			0.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	722.64	889.08	1077.17	2548.41	2856.74	3566.16
14	Paid-up equity share capital	648.02	648.02	648.02	648.02	648.02	648.02
	(Face Value of each Share Rs. 2/-)						
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as						
	per balance sheet of previous accounting year	17632.41	17632.41	14072.60	17632.41	14072.60	14072.60
16 i	Earnings per share (before extraordinary						
	items)						
	(of Rs 2/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	2.23	2.74	3.32	7.87	8.82	11.01
	(b) Diluted	2.23	2.74	3.32	7.87	8.82	11.01
16 ii	Earnings per share (after extraordinary						
	items)						
	(of Rs 2/- each) (not annualised):	0.00					
	(a) Basic	2.23	2.74	3.32	7.87	8.82	11.01
	(b) Diluted	2.23	2.74	3.32	7.87	8.82	11.01

Part II - SELECTED INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2012

		Particulars	3 months ended (31.12.2012)	Preceding 3 months ended (30.09.2012)	Corresponding 3 months ended (31.12.2011) in the previous Year	Year to date figures for current period ended (31.12.2012)	Year to date figures for the previous year ended (31.12.2011)	Previous year ended
		TICULARS OF					(0.112011)	(01.00.2012
A	SHAREHOLDING							
1	Pub	lic shareholding						
	- Nu	umber of shares	14947032	14947032	14923401	14947032	14923401	14948401
		rcentage of shareholding	46.13	46.13	46.06	46.13	46.06	46.14
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **				,			
	a)	Pledged / Encumbered						
		Number of shares	6732000	6732000	6732000	6732000	6732000	6732000
		Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	38.57	38.57	38.51	38.57	38.51	38.57
		Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	20.78	20.78	20.78	20.78	20.78	20.78
	b)	Non - encumbered						
		Number of shares	10721968	10721968	10745599	10721968	10745599	10720599
	140	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	61.43	61.43	61.49	61.43	61.49	61.43
		Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	33.09	33.09	33.16	33.09	33.16	33.08

	Particulars	3 months ended 31.12.2012
В	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
	Received during the quarter	Nil
	Disposed of during the quarter	Nil
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

Notes:

- 1. The above unaudited results have reviewed by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30-01-2013.
- 2. The Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors for the quarter as required under clause 41 of the Listing Agreement has been completed and the related Report is being forwarded to stock Exchanges. This report does not have any impact on the above Results and Notes which needs to be explained.
- 3. Corresponding figures in previous year have been regrouped wherever considered necessary.
- 4. Company has only single reportable segment, hence AS-17 " Segment reporting " not applicable.

*The Shares are pledged in favour of Banks to Secure various credit facilities to the company

Date: 30.01.2013

Place: SECUNDERABAD

By order of Board for Balaji Amines Limited

A Prathap Reddy Chairman & Managing Director V. SRIDHAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

Review Report to:

The Board of Directors,

Balaji Amines Limited.

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Balaji Amines

Limited for the period ended December 31, 2012 except for the disclosures regarding 'Public

Shareholding' and 'Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding' which have been traced

from disclosures made by the management and have not been audited by us. This statement

is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of

Directors/ committee of Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these

financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400,

Engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants

of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate

assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is

limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures, applied to

financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit

and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to

believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance

with applicable accounting standards (Note 1) and other recognized accounting practices and

policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 41 of the

Listing Agreement including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any

material misstatement.

For V. Sridhar & Co.

Chartered Accountants

FRN: 0062065 OHAR

Proprietor

HYDERABAD

Vemulapati Srid SPAC

ICAI Membership No. 202337 Hyderabad. January 30, 2013 For BALAJI AMINES LTD.

G. HEMANTH REDBY